 PD39210
 PoE PSE Controller
Introduction
The PD39210 is a member of the Microchip Generation 6 family of PSE controllers. The device when used with the
Microchip PD39208 PSE manager is an optimized IEEE® 802.3af/at Power Sourcing Equipment (PSE) solution.
The Microchip Generation 6 family of PSE controllers includes the PD69210, PD69220, and PD39210 devices. The
PD69210 and PD69220 have an identical feature set and differ only in physical pinout. The PD39210 has an identical
pinout to the PD69210, with a reduced feature set. The PD69210, PD69220, and PD39210 are based on the

users using the communication interface. For more information, see TN-140 (Catalog Number: 06-0024-081).
 PD39210
Ordering Information
© 2020 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS00003554C-page 17
6. Revision History
Revision Date Description
C 12/2020 • Replaced the figures in 4.3  Recommended PCB Layout with three new images.
B 09/2020 • Added "R= IEEE 802.3" to Ordering Information.
A 07/2020 This is the initial issue of this document. The PD39210 PoE PSE controller is a new product
offering and has not been previously described in any other document. The PD39210 PoE
PSE controller was previously described in the following documents:
• PD69208T4 and PD69210 Datasheet (Revision 3 September 2019 Document Number
PD-000357193)
• PD69204T4 and PD69210 Datasheet (Revision 3 September 2019 Document Number
PD-000359832)
• PD69208M and PD69210 Datasheet (Revision 3 September 2019 Document Number
PD-000359833)
 PD39210
Revision History
© 2020 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS00003554C-page 18